City Council
550 Main Street
Hartford, CT 06103
(860) 543-8510 (860) 722-6591 Fax

NORTH
Majority Leader rJo Winch
550 Main Street Room 208

(860) 757-9574
Rjowinch@hartford.gov

Councilwoman Veronica Airey-Wilson
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Vaireywilson@hartford.gov

Councilman Kenneth H. Kennedy, Jr.
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Kkennedy@hartford.gov

Councilman Matthew D. Ritter
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Mattritter@hartford.gov

Councilman Pedro E. Segarra
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Segap001@hartford.gov

Minority Leader Larry Deutsch
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Deutl001@hartford.gov

Assistant Majority Leader James M. Boucher
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Jboucher@hartford.gov

Council President Calixto Torres
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Ctorres@hartford.gov

Councilman Luis E. Cotto
550 Main Street Room 208
(860) 757-9574
Cottol002@hartford.gov

City of Hartford
Elected Officials
Mayor Eddie A. Perez
550 Main Street
Hartford, CT 06103
(860) 543-8500

\ *
| Parkville

»

Barry Square

Behind the Rocks

South Meadows

South End

Southwest

State Senators and Representatives are organized here by district. City
Council members represent the entire city and are listed here based on
where they live in the city.

You can call the State Capital to find out who your
Senator or Representatives are based on district.
(860) 240-8585

State Senators and Representatives
Connecticut General Assembly
Legislative Office Building
Hartford, CT 06106-1591

NORTH
Senator Eric D. Coleman
Legislative Office Building Room 2100
Capitol (860) 240-5302
Eric.coleman@cga.ct.gov

Representative Douglas McCrory, 7th District
Legislative Office Building Room 4066
(860) 240-8585
Douglas.mccrory@cga.ct.gov

Representative Kenneth P. Green, 1st District
Legislative Office Building Room 4045
(860) 240-8585
Kenneth.green@cga.ct.gov

Representative Marie Lopez Kirkley-Bey, 5th District
Legislative Office Building Room 4012
(860) 240-8585
Marie.lopez.kirkley-bey@cga.ct.gov

Representative Kelvin Roldan, 4th District
Legislative Office Building Room 1001
(860) 240-8585
Kelvin.Roldan@cga.ct.gov

Representative Hector Robles, 6th District
Legislative Office Building Room 4070
(860) 240-8585
Hector.Robles@cga.ct.gov

Representative Minnie Gonzalez, 3rd District
Legislative Office Building Room 4039
(860) 240-8585
Minnie.gonzalez@cga.ct.gov

WEST
Representative Marie Lopez Kirkley-Bey, 5th District
Legislative Office Building Room 4012
(860) 240-8585
Marie.lopez.kirkley-bey@cga.ct.gov

Representative Douglas McCrory, 7th District
Legislative Office Building Room 4066
(860) 240-8585
Douglas.mccrory@cga.ct.gov

Representative Kenneth P. Green, 1st District
Legislative Office Building Room 4045
(860) 240-8585
Kenneth.green(@cga.ct.gov

CENTRAL
Senator John W. Fonfara
Legislative Office Building Room 3900
(860) 240-0043
Fonfara@senatedems.ct.gov

Representative Marie Lopez Kirkley-Bey, 5th District
Legislative Office Building Room 4012
(860) 240-8585
Marie.lopez kirkley-bey@cga.ct.gov
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